Docket No.	13DV133
------------	---------

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissions	01651267	where d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAMGOPAL DAROLIA JAMES ANTHONY KETZER	07/0/ Name	e and address of receiving party(ies): e: General Electric Company nal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Mar 5, 2001 Mar 2, 2001	ne City:	Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a Mar 5, 2 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional	001 Mar	e execution date of the application is: $\frac{2, 2001}{\text{Patent No.(s)}}$
City Cincinnati State	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account sit account number: 07-0865
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore a true copy of the original document. RODNEY M. YOUNG Name of Person Signing	Signature	
\ Box Ass	Do Not detach this por information to: sioner of Patents ar ignments iton, D.C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT		13DV13344
		130 V 13344
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge re		WESTER OUT
RAMGOPAL DAROLIA		CHESTER, OHIO
JAMES ANTHONY KETZER		NATI, OHIO
	of	
	of of	
	of	
TURBINE VANE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING A LOW	DUCTILITY VANE-	
nvented by me (us), as described in the application for Unite patent executed concurrently herewith, or	d States	
U.S. Serial No.:, filed		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in an continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority required authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patentherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will commany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful of Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and countries.	ots, to issue any patents or assigns and agree the unicate to said Compaints on any legal proceeding oaths and generally do lenforce proper patent	s on said improvements or resulting sat on request and without further ny or its representatives or nominees ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said protection for said improvements in all
Date	RAMGOPAL 1	DAROLIA
State of OHIO SS: County of HAMILTON This day of day of above-named RAMGOPAL DAROLIA the foregoing assignment, who acknowledges the foregoing assignment, who acknowledges the foregoing assignment.	4	21, before me personally came the
own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	Mar	- · · ·
	Mer	he/she executed the same of his/her (Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 13DV13344	
3/,		James anthon MES ANTHONY KETZE	ny Ketzer
State of OHIC) · SS:		
County of _ HAM	ILTON		
individual who	day of	t, wno acknowledged to i	before me personally came ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the
	MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio	Marie m	Fell
Seal	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December	2, 2004 (Notan	y Public)
	Date		
State of) SS:		
County of			
individual who	day of ned day of executed the foregoing assignment r own free will for the purposes the	t, who acknowledged to t	before me personally came le personally known as the me that he/she executed the
Seal		(Notar	y Public)
	Date		
State of	SS:		
County of			Lafara ma parsonally came
This	day of		, perore me personally came
the above-nai	med _ o executed the foregoing assignment or own free will for the purposes the	nt. who acknowledged to	me that he/she executed the
		- (Not	ary Public)
Seal		(lovi)	ary r were,

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0397